

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in C.A.No. 4590/2004

Mohd.Sadiq & Ors.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of U.P. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For deletion of the name of RR.21 from the array of parties)

Date : 27/10/2005 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E.C.Vidyasagar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Seita Vaidialingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of Respondent No. 21 from the array of parties is

allowed. The name of Respondent No. 21 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the

Petitioners.

bir Singh)

Anita

(Jas

rt Master

Cou