

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4590 OF 2004

MD. SADIQ & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and with office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4606 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Vishwanantha Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

In C.A.4606/04

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha

Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Res.No.6

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

The application for impleadment is allowed.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master

List of Books :

2003 (2) Judgment Today 470

2002 (5) SCC 111

1975 (1) SCC 485

2003 (2) JT 180 (paras 25 to 28)